KOOLINA

HAWAI'I

MEDIA CALENDAR ADVISORY

KO OLINA RESORT ANNOUNCES 3RD ANNUAL CHILDREN'S FILM & MUSIC FESTIVAL SATURDAY, APRIL 30, 2016

Festival Proceeds To Benefit Kapi'olani Medical Center for Women & Children; Exclusive Room Rates Available at Aulani, A Disney Resort & Spa







OʻAHU, HAWAIʻI – Ko Olina Resort will showcase interactive video and music activities, live stage performances, family-friendly movies from Disney, Pixar and the Hawai'i International Film Festival, and a sunset finale feature film on the beach at its 3rd Annual Ko Olina Children's Film & Music Festival, Saturday, April 30, 2016.

Festivities will take place at Ko Olina's Kohola Lagoon and through out the Aulani property from 1:00 – 8:00 p.m. Event tickets are \$25 for adults (\$30 at the door), \$10 for kids 12 and under (available online February 1st). For more Festival information click here.

The Ko Olina Children's Film & Music Festival is a benefit for Kapi'olani Medical Center for Women & Children (KMCWC). KMCWC, an affiliate of Hawai'i Pacific Health, is the state of Hawai'i's <u>largest health care provider</u> and leader in the care of women, infants and children. Following the Festival's yearly tradition, one hundred percent of ticket proceeds will go to KMCWC. In just two years, the Festival has contributed a total of **\$100,000** to KMCWC.

Spend the weekend with Mickey and Minnie! Festival attendees can take advantage of exclusive room deals at Aulani, A Disney Resort & Spa. Special room rates start at \$299.00 per night (includes Wi-Fi, resort cultural activities and evening entertainment).

For Aulani reservations, call 407-939-4686, Monday - Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. EST; Saturday - Sunday, 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. EST, and reference:

- Ko Olina Children's Film & Music Festival 2016
- Group Code: G0696803
- Rates are subject to availability; restrictions may apply

Festivalgoers or guests staying at Ko Olina can also enjoy on-property activities and amenities including snorkel tours and dolphin adventures departing from Ko Olina Marina daily, golf lessons with PGA professionals at Ko Olina Golf Club's award-winning Ted Robinson designed course, stand up paddle boarding or snorkel gear rentals at Ko Olina's Nai'a beach cove, and more.

About Ko Olina Resort

Ko Olina is a 642-acre master-planned resort community on the western shore of the island of Oʻahu. Resort partners include Aulani, A Disney Resort & Spa, Four Seasons Resort Oʻahu at Ko Olina (set to open mid-2016), Marriott's Ko Olina Beach Club, Beach Villas at Ko Olina, Ko Olina Golf Club, Ko Olina Marina, oceanfront wedding chapels, and the Ko Olina Station and Ko Olina Center retail hub. The resort, known as Oʻahu's premier vacation destination, also features four pristine oceanfront lagoons connected by 1.5 miles of shoreline pathways, access to a diverse selection of ocean and outdoor activities and the island's best weather.

Media Contacts:

Cassie Kim | <u>cassie@sheiladonnelly.com</u> Chloe Hager | chloe@sheiladonnelly.com